

Rajesh Manghani Vs. Sumit Manghani

31.07.2023

Present: Mr. Ravin Rao, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ravinder Malik, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Section 151 CPC for directions to TPDDL. Since TPDDL is not a party to the suit, the present application is dismissed as not maintainable.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved another application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC for initiation of contempt proceeding against defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 4. Copy supplied today. The application could not be supplied to the opposite party as notice was not issued on time. ***The Asst. Ahlamd is directed to remain careful in future.***

WS filed on behalf of all the defendants. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo with respect to the supply of basis amenities to the suit property as well as creation of any third party interest.

Be put up for completion of pleadings as well as arguments on interim application on **12.09.2023**.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
31.07.2023**