

**Contempt Petition 22/23**

**RAJESH MANGHANI**  
**Vs.**  
**SUMIT MANGHANI**

**11.03.2024**

Present: Mr. Ravin Rao, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner in person.

Mr. Manish Dahiya, Proxy Counsel for respondent.

**ORDER**

1. Be put up with connected case/ for filing of reply to the contempt  
petition on **22.07.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**11.03.2024**