

Contempt Petition 22/23

RAJESH MANGHANI Vs. SUMIT MANGHANI

22.07.2024

Present: Mr. Ravin Rao, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Respondents are yet to be served.

ORDER

1. Issue notice upon the present application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC to the respondents on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post, returnable for **16.10.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
22.07.2024**