

RAJESH MANGHANI Vs. SUMIT MANGHANI

13.05.2025

Present: Mr. Ravin Rao and Mr. Akshit Sawal, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

Mr. Manish Dahiya, Proxy counsel for respondents.

ORDER

1. Be put up for purpose fixed on **18.08.2025**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
13.05.2025**