

Civ. 22/23

RAJESH MANGHANI Vs. SUMIT MANGHANI

20.04.2026

Present : Mr. Akshit Sawal, Ld. Counsel for applicants.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar and Mr. Manish Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for
respondents.

Put up with connected matter CS DJ 448/23 for 01.06.2026.

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
20.04.2026 (jy)